502198070 01/17/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jeffrey D. Kendall	01/15/2013
Richard Sevrey	01/15/2013
Richard H. Chapman	01/14/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EarthWay Products, Inc.
Street Address:	1009 Maple Street
City:	Bristol
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46507

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13661620

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2165866758

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-586-6650

Email: patents@keglerbrown.com

Correspondent Name: James J. Pingor Address Line 1: 600 Superior Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2510

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	106790.10US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James J. Pingor

Total Attachments: 3

source=106790_10US_Assignment_Signed#page1.tif source=106790_10US_Assignment_Signed#page2.tif source=106790_10US_Assignment_Signed#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 029645 FRAME: 0823 OF \$40.00 13661620

502198070

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

have invented subject	lall, Richard Sevrey and Richard H. Chapman ("ASSIGNORS"), et matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent "ADAPTABLE SPREADER" ("APPLICATION"), which:
authorize, and request, ASS L.P.A., 600 Superior Avenu customer number 26672, to	nout this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNORS hereby IGNEE'S legal representatives, of Kegler, Brown, Hill & Ritter Co., e East, Suite 1300, Cleveland, Ohio 44114, who are associated with insert here in parenthesis (U.S. Serial No. , filed) Serial Number and filing date, when known;
was filed on Oct	ober 26, 2012 and was given U.S. Serial No. 13/661,620;
is filed concurre	ntly herewith;
("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled that and interest in the INVENT derived therefrom, such as contact the such as c	nc., on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title ION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents ontinuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, APPLICATION DERIVATIVES");
ASSIGNORS, the ASSIGN	le consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, the entire d interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and IVES);
and prosecution of the APPI regarding letters patent deriv	to execute all instruments and documents required for the making LICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation yed therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).
1-15-13	Qeffrey Q Yardall
Date	Jeffrey) . Kendall
Date	Richard Sevrey
Date	Richard H. Chapman

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

have invented subject matter	chard Sevrey and Richard H. Chapman ("ASSIGNORS"), r ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent rable Spreader" ("APPLICATION"), which:
authorize, and request, ASSIGNEE' L.P.A., 600 Superior Avenue East, to customer number 26672, to insert he	s executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNORS hereby 'S legal representatives, of Kegler, Brown, Hill & Ritter Co., Suite 1300, Cleveland, Ohio 44114, who are associated with ere in parenthesis (U.S. Serial No. , filed) Number and filing date, when known;
was filed on October 26 is filed concurrently here	, 2012 and was given U.S. Serial No. 13/661,620; ewith;
("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and i and interest in the INVENTION and	behalf of itself and its successors and assigns s desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title I the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents ag applications, in and for the United States, its territories, ATION DERIVATIVES");
ASSIGNORS, the ASSIGNORS her	deration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the reby sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, the entire st in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and
and prosecution of the APPLICATION	onte all instruments and documents required for the making ON (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation efrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title CATION DERIVATIVES).
	be executed in counterparts, each of which when so med an original, but such counterparts together shall ent.
Date	Jeffrey D. Kendall
1-15-2013	Phil Same
Date	Richard Sevrey
	Richard H. Chapman

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

have invented subject matte	ichard Sevrey and Richard H. Chapman ("ASSIGNORS"), er ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent PTABLE SPREADER" ("APPLICATION"), which:
authorize, and request, ASSIGNER L.P.A., 600 Superior Avenue East, customer number 26672, to insert	is executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNORS hereby E'S legal representatives, of Kegler, Brown, Hill & Ritter Co., Suite 1300, Cleveland, Ohio 44114, who are associated with here in parenthesis (U.S. Serial No. , filed) Number and filing date, when known;
was filed on October 2	6, 2012 and was given U.S. Serial No. 13/661,620;
is filed concurrently he	erewith;
("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and and interest in the INVENTION ar	behalf of itself and its successors and assigns is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents applications, in and for the United States, its territories, CATION DERIVATIVES");
ASSIGNORS, the ASSIGNORS h	sideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ereby sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, the entire rest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and ;
and prosecution of the APPLICAT	Coute all instruments and documents required for the making TON (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation prefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title ICATION DERIVATIVES).
	ay be executed in counterparts, each of which when so emed an original, but such counterparts together shall ment.
Date	Jeffrey D. Kendall
Date	Richard Sevrey
January 14, 2013	_ Jihar Magnan
Date	Richard H. Chapman

106790.000010/#4830-6851-6881 v1

RECORDED: 01/17/2013